502902674 07/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT2949271

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL A. MILLER	07/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEGA ARMS LLC
Street Address:	3507 NORTHPARK DRIVE
City:	CENTRALIA
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98531

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14337970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)622-7485

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-8484

Email: patent@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: KATHLEEN T. PETRICH

Address Line 1: 601 UNION STREET, SUITE 4400
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 558480-0001-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHLEEN T. PETRICH

SIGNATURE: /Kathleen T. Petrich/

DATE SIGNED: 07/22/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment - Mike Miller#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - Mike Miller#page2.tif

PATENT 502902674 REEL: 033366 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Michael A. Miller, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR");

WHEREAS, Mega Arms LLC, a Washington state limited liability company, having an address of 3507 Northpark Drive, Centralia, WA 98531 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and designs, to any application for Letters Patent or Patents of the United States, including the Patent Application, any and all related, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reexamined patents or other applications and/or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon together with all rights and causes of action pertaining thereto (the "Patent Rights"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, effective as of the date of the assignment referenced below, his entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and to the Patent Rights, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any application for Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any application for Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, on which the Invention is granted as fully, exclusively and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to assist, cooperate, and execute all instruments and documents required for the protection of the Invention by application for Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, for any proceedings regarding applications for Letters Patent or Patents on the Invention, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Invention or Letters Patent or Patents therefore.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has signed his name on the date indicated below:

PATENT REEL: 033366 FRAME: 0662

Effective this 2/15 day of puly (state).	
	Signature Michael A Miller
	Michael A. Miller Printed Name
STATE OF <u>Mashing</u>) ss. County of <u>Shurston</u>)	
person who appeared before me, and said	e satisfactory evidence that Michael A. Miller is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: July 21,	
NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public for Mys Bens Lhe SHARON M. VCHE!

My Commission Expires: 05/01/2016